

**Summary of Real and Personal Property**

**Tax Year 2016 as of October 31, 2017**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	85,858,880.16	9,245,550.78	124,587,565.42	53,512,652.19	360,311,636.26	572,884,570	1,122,758,410
\$ Paid	84,710,763.49	9,121,912.93	122,108,450.50	52,797,218.84	352,686,502.06	572,561,060	1,092,721,210
% Paid	98.66%	98.66%	98.01%	98.66%	97.88%	99.94%	97.32%
\$ Outstanding	1,148,116.67	123,637.85	2,479,114.92	715,433.35	7,625,134.20	323,510	30,037,200
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	5,864,271.47	635,708.74	12,785,479.25	3,679,429.98	33,462,542.90		
\$ Paid	5,102,391.51	553,230.88	11,122,768.29	3,202,037.04	29,005,659.94		
% Paid	87.01%	87.03%	87.00%	87.03%	86.68%		
\$ Outstanding	761,879.96	82,477.86	1,662,710.96	477,392.94	4,456,882.96		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	91,723,151.63	9,881,259.52	137,373,044.67	57,192,082.17	393,774,179.16		
\$ Paid	89,813,155.00	9,675,143.81	133,231,218.79	55,999,255.88	381,692,162.00		
% Paid	97.92%	97.91%	96.98%	97.91%	96.93%		
\$ Outstanding	1,909,996.63	206,115.71	4,141,825.88	1,192,826.29	12,082,017.16		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,408,549	259,361	1,068,529	1,201,562			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>87,404,606.00</b>	<b>9,415,782.81</b>	<b>132,162,689.79</b>	<b>54,797,693.88</b>			

**Summary of Real and Personal Property**

**Tax Year 2017 as of October 31, 2018**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	91,836,468.42	9,667,009.81	129,190,165.90	54,969,858.74	382,059,030.01	598,406,480	1,142,871,805
\$ Paid	90,933,442.10	9,571,950.33	127,297,435.36	54,429,637.28	375,762,066.04	598,059,320	1,118,747,805
% Paid	99.02%	99.02%	98.53%	99.02%	98.35%	99.94%	97.89%
\$ Outstanding	903,026.32	95,059.48	1,892,730.54	540,221.46	6,296,963.97	347,160	24,124,000
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	6,631,499.28	700,642.94	14,252,466.30	3,993,567.14	38,619,419.64		
\$ Paid	5,787,167.30	611,531.08	12,439,795.84	3,486,086.41	33,634,495.72		
% Paid	87.27%	87.28%	87.28%	87.29%	87.09%		
\$ Outstanding	844,331.98	89,111.86	1,812,670.46	507,480.73	4,984,923.92		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	98,467,967.70	10,367,652.75	143,442,632.20	58,963,425.88	420,678,449.65		
\$ Paid	96,720,609.40	10,183,481.41	139,737,231.20	57,915,723.69	409,396,561.76		
% Paid	98.23%	98.22%	97.42%	98.22%	97.32%		
\$ Outstanding	1,747,358.30	184,171.34	3,705,401.00	1,047,702.19	11,281,887.89		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,188,427	230,361	0	981,820			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>94,532,182.40</b>	<b>9,953,120.41</b>	<b>139,737,231.20</b>	<b>56,933,903.69</b>			